THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1.  The following Capital Budget for Community Development Block Grant is 
hereby adopted for 2026, and appropriations are hereby made to the various projects as indicated 
below. 

SECTION 2. Appropriations in the sum of Six Million, Six Hundred Seventy-Nine 
Thousand, Nine Hundred Forty-Six ($6,679,946) Dollars are hereby made from the sources 
indicated in Section 3 hereof as follows: 

To Community Development Act Projects: 
      Community Development: 2022-2025    $ 2,600,570 
      Home Investment Partnership Grants: 2019-2025      4,079,376